Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



103310330

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

100010000			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Shinichi Kohda	Name: ROHM CO., LTD.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585 JAPAN		
Execution Date(s): September 4, 2006			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This application	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KAW-134	X Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers4591		
Phone Number: (202) 371-8976	Expiration Date08/07		
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com	Authorized User Name		
Signature:	September 15, 2006 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Robert H. Berdo, Jr 38,075	-best ettechments and documents:		

Name of Person Signing

09/18/2006 RFEKADUI 00000038 11521553



PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Shinichi Kohda</u>		7
nereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor,	, has invented a certai	n improvement relating to
MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR NITRIDE SI	EMICONDUCTOR DE	VICE AND NITRIDE
SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE	OBTAINED WITH TH	IE SAME ,
the inventor(s) declaration for said application instrument; said application to be filed in the Unite [] said application having been filed in, authorization, authorization Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. Avruch, and Allen Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parents application serial number of said application when	ed States Patent and T the United States on being hereby given Wood of RABIN & BE heses (Application Se	rademark Office; Patent and Trademark Office to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, RDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W.,
AND WHEREAS ROHM CO., LTD., 21, Same reinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous aid application, including any and all divisions are any and all patents which may be granted to prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in concluding any and assignee to satisfy assigns and transfers assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and in divisions and continuations thereof, and in and the granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reassignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, all divisions and continuations thereof, and the satisfy and all renewals, reissues or including any and all renewals, reissues or including any and all renewals, reissues or including any and all renewals, reissues or and all such patents when granted, including the prolongation of any and all assignor reassignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations to any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations to any and all assignor authorizes and requests effected as a said assignor authorizes and requests and prolongations to any and all assignor authorizes and requests and prolongations to any and all assignor authorizes and requests and application, and on any and	us of acquiring the end continuations there herefor, including an consideration of One laid assignor, the receipt to said assignee, and terest in and to said invention and eissues and prolongations and prolongations and prolongations and prolongations and said assignee's said assignee's said invention and any are and said assignee's said prolongations and said assignee's said assignee's said assignee's said to could have the obtaining or to the obtaining or to the hereof.	tire right, title and interest in and to of, and in and to said invention and by and all renewals, reissues and Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and pt of which is hereby acknowledged, and said assignee's successors and application, including any and all any and all patents which may be ons thereof; said assignee, and said e said application, including any and all patents which may be granted thereof, with all the rights, powers, eto, for and during the term or terms newals, reissues and prolongations uccessors and assigns, in as ample held and enjoyed the same, if this if said assignee, or said assignee's asserting of said patents, including and Trademarks to issue inuations thereof,
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors a		
EXECUTED, this <u>04</u> day of	ASSIGNOR:	_, 2000.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR.	Spinichi Kohola
Signature:		
Name:	Name:	Shinichi Kohda
Address:		
Signature:		
Name:		
Address:		
RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.		

PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 09/15/2006